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ALA4. Form 8I°

e aids APPLICATION N2 AP /836

Dated October 8, - $y 46
Received October 24, 19 46
Granted November 15,1946.

MEMBERSHIP NC 4836

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

/ APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

©

S

&

8 RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

5

% A Name of applicant. .. Arthur George King ... . . . . . .. Chapter Fory Worth ..
z B  dddress of applicant. . 610 First, NationalBankBulld:Lng, . Fort Worth, Texas
Z’ C  dpplicant proposed by . . Wiley G, Clarkson and. . . _E_‘.dv_vga.;d L. Wilson
4

= D  dpplication received with check for §. 10.00 . O i October 24, 1946
>—

z E  Adpplication returned for correction. .. ...... ....... ... iiiiiii.. 19 .
z

9 F Application in due order onm ........ . .. ... .. October 28, 1946
N~

% Record of registration, Form 839, Sent(Tex.) 0cte25, 19 46 Received. October 31, 1946.
=

o

:’é G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

i (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon. .. .................... 19.. ., 0n C19

% (b) Form 8§12, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19

% Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on................... October 28, 71946 .
é I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g Bictharapplivatiohibetildntedireceived on. ... ... .. ... ... ... October 24, 1946 .
_:qé J No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ............... ..., 19

2

E K  dpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson.. ... .................... November 7, 19 46.
% L The Board of Examiners reported on application om. .. ... ............. ... November 7, I9 6.
%,j M Applicant was admitted on.............. ... . ... i, November 15, 7946,
jé_ N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

5 20 PTOPOSETS OF. .. ..o oo et et e e e November 15, 19 46,
°

8 O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §... .. ... ... .

& returned to applicant on.......... ... TR S S 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Arthur George King
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in, the Fort Worth Chapter.

Date November 15, 1946, %@Q&%-@@awmmﬂ

Secretary

(a)
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2. State whether
natural or a
>naturalized citi-

;t".

Q@

4. State whether
sidence or office
dress.

from the AIA AFSQVGS, 1735 Ne
e

SSN

. State whether
s a practicing
-sarchitect, a tea-
Sher, a public
o fhcral, ete.

quoted, or published without written p

APPLICATION NQ Yy oo
)\.'ﬂ PPLIC 4 %15 f}
\‘! INSTRUCTIONS
Type in all information carefully and
WA sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute,

Y L
W9

The American Institute ot Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Artiur George King

2. Tama Tatural citizen of the United States ni Amcrice

3. My legal residence is in the City of Fort Woril
State of Texos

Tepraat

County of

4. My address in The Institute records will be

Number  OL0 s Fivet Uationn] Banls Building
City Fort torth State Texac

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Fortuer in the Fivm of W, G. Clavkson
& Company, Fort Yorth, Texas
6. I desire to be a member of the Fors Vorth, Texas Chapter.
7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that

I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

19 46

Cetober 8,

Date

/ / / -
P iccn:s;’.n’m full nn?f i ink
/ﬂ' (:/ __.-/
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STATISTICS

10. Dateof birth May 20, 1906 Place of birth ~ Corsicana, Texas

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Texas

(6) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(¢) I hold Certificate No................ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location IIV’:."a{ Grﬁ:;gn Degree
High School Gatesville, Tex. 2
n " Corsicana U 2 1923
Pice Iunstitute Houszton, " 5 1928 B.A.

B.S. in Architecture

(%) T have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries:
The Mary Ralker Elliott Scholarship from the RAice Institute, 193l.

Mravelled in Cermany, France, Italy.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

1. VUyatt C. Hedrick, Inc., Fort Vorth, Texas - Junior Drftsman. 1928-1930
Senior i 1933-1934

2. Preston l. Geren, 1 " N Archt. Designer
and Princical Assistant 1934-1843
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

19541943 ~ Participated in the tusginess of Preston . Gerea, Archibect.
& Encinesr, Fort Yorth, Texass During this periocd, executed
several resldences i ny oun name.

Peb. 1946 to Precent -

Partner in fiva of ¥. G. Glarkson & Coe, Forl Worth, Texas

1542-1946 ~ Firet Lieut. Corps of Engineers, U. S. Army

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS -

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

R{OYOEY

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in " Texas from 1239  to Present

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

© |, years. I have kpown the applicant for 7 years
, s

" Signed /&V“ﬁ'f/ J W—-—‘e-'n—\_

Proposer
(L33 VoikmrKasd I,
Address Address
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T AMERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

{46 00T 24 AM B1I3

wasnmaroy, D CL

FORT WORTH CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
810 Dan Waggoner Building
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

October 21, 1946

Alexender C. Robinson,III, Secretary
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C;

Dear Mr. Robinson:

I am herewith enclosing applications for membership
to the Fort Worth Chapter, American Institute of Architects
for the following:

Arthur George Ki

Paul T. Cahill ™

Mrs. Barbara Tocker
Herman G. Cox

Jogeph Howard Gaylord
George Swiler Sowden

I am including A.I.A. Form S2, 1000-10-1-45 "Favorable
Recommendation of Chapter on Application for Membership" to
include all the above applicants. I am having to use one
form to cover the six apolications as this was the only copy
avallable with the secretary of the North Texas Chapter, and
the Fort Worth Chapter has not, at this time, been sent a
supply of these forms.

The Fort Worth Chapter will avpreciate the Board's
acting on the six applications and congider the favorable
recommendation for all six in place of having recommendebions
for each apnlication.

Yours very truly,

iy

Robert P. Woltz, Jr.,Secretsry

RPWehw
Fnecl
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2000-10-1-45

1OA

Az AP N2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TaE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Arthur George King, Fort Worth, Texas
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARrD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Dallss, Texas
Addresa

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files,

Date.......Qctaber..25,..19. 46 Qorgauda €, B0 bhsa v I

Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?........c..... or by exemption? Yen
3. What was the scope of the examination?
4. What was the period of the examination?.....ecomuecens days. Written examination......ocoeeeeee hours; ‘Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate Now o eeioeecoececncenes e
6. Date of last registration..... L4. . Qatober. 19.39 Reglstrauon No.... ! 66 ................... Is it current?..... Y €8....

(S:;mamre of Sﬂ:retary of Board )
Thos. D. Broad

Date... 28 October 19{96 Texas State Board of Architectural Examiners
(Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 15, 1946

Dear Mr. Kings

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your applice~
tion for membership in The Institute was acted on favorably
by The Board of Directors and that you were admitted to cor-
porate membership in The Ingtitute and assigned to membership
in the Fort Worth Chapter, effective Noveamber 15, 1946. You
will be & member of that Chapter, or of some othsr chapter if
you later tranafer thersto, until your membership in The In-
stitute torminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly sxecuted by the Offi
cers of The Imstitute, will be sent in due course,

The Boerd of Directors weloomes you %o membership in The
Institute and The Sacretary's office is at your service to the
extent of ita powers.

The policies and activities of The Institute are developed
urguly from problens srising within the chapters. By taking
an active part in your Chspter affairs, you will eontribute to
tho advancement of the objects of The Institute and will increcse
the banefits to be derived from Ingtitute membersghip.

Ve bespeak your astive ocoperation.

Sinoeraly yours,

COPY

aﬁu’[‘““d"‘- C. Qfl&u%m

Secretary

Mr. Arthir George King, &.1.A,
610 Pirst National Bank Building
Fort Worth, Texas

ACR/kk

Enclosure

ce to: Proposmers - Mr. Wiley G, Clarkson, A.I.A.
Mr. Edward L. Wilson, A.I.A.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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A. GEORGE KING & ASSOCIATES

— rc/u'fectﬁ

819 PENN STREET
FORT WORTH, TEXAS
April 8, 1958

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave., N. W,
Wwashington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Some years ago, during a move from my residence, my original certi-
ficate of membership in A.I.A. became lost.

Will you please advise me how to obtain a copy of this certificate?
It was issued about ten or twelve years ago; I have no record of the
exact date. No doubt it is noted in your files.

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

A. GEORGE KING & ASSOCIATES

AGK/k
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Mr, Arthur George King, A.I.A.

819 Penn Street

Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. King:

This is in response to your letter of April 8.
We are ordering a new Membership Certificate for
you, You should receive 1t in about six weeks

as 1t has to be forwarded to the President and
the Secretary of the Insgitute for signatures.

There will be a charge of $2.00 for the Certie
ficate.

Yours very truly,

W. Rankin
Administrative Secretary

Rihrs

FILE COPY - P! EAGE RETURN
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Elecee ). uphs/tb
( f jﬁ,{,ﬂ by ay, 196k

-]

20 oecemeer 1966

THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, Ne We,
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

ATTN: MR, SCHEICK
RE: * MR. A, GOERGE KING

GENTLEMENS

THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER, A.leA., REQUESTS THAT MR. A GEORGE
KING, CORPORATE MEMBER ASSIGNED TO THE CHAPTER, BE EXEMPT _
'FROM THE PAYMENT OF HIS 1966 DUES AND ASSEBSMENTS.

DURING THE PAST THREE YEARS, MR. KING'S WIFE HAS SUFFERED
SEVERAL CANCER OPERATIONS, WITH LENGTHY STAYS IN THE HOBP I TAL
AND EXPENSIVE RADIATION TREATMENTS, IN ADDITION, MR, KINGS
OWN HEALTH HAE& DETERIORATED TO THE POINT THAT |IT HAS BEEN
NECESSARY FOR HIM TO CLOSE HI8 OFFICE AND RETIRE, TEMPORARILY,
FROM ACTIVE PRACTICE.

MR. KING HAS BEEN A LOYAL MEMBER OF OUR CHAPTER FOR MANY YEARS,
BUT DUE TO HIS HEALTH AND THE HEALTH OF HIS WIFE A6 STATED
ABOVE, HE 15 UNABLE TO PAY HIS DUES FOR 1966. OUR CHAPTER HAS
VOTED TO EXEMPT PAYMENT OF HIS CHAPTER DUES, AND WE ABK THE
SAME CONGIDERATION FROM THE INSTITUTE AND FROM THE TEXAS SOCIETY
OF ARCHITECTS.

£79 S Sy

C‘f &L»\-&-ﬂ ¥ -)"(') w7 :
ol ples g,
Yo't ple g pp.

oo,

&y

e

2
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SHOULD MRe KING BE UNABLE TO RESUME ACTIVE PRACTICE, WE WILL
WISH TO CONSIDER HIS NOMINATION FOR MEMBER EMERITUS STATUS

LATER IN THE vYeaR 1967. i

RESPECTFULLY,
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

FORT WORTH CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AloAPe LB

ROBERT Pe WOLTZ, ua.,-ﬂgga?ﬁENT

ALBERT 6. K VICENPRES IDENT

atgu,

AUL C. WHARTON, VICE=-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM W, EGHOLS, BEGCRETARY Mo EA CROSTON, JRe, MEMéEﬁ/é?kc. COMM.

/

{

cCc: MR. JOHN Go FLOWERS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TEXAS SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W, e Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

Jamary 16, 1967

>

Mr. A. George King, A.'f".‘Q. /
819 Penn Streat
¥t. Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. King:

In accordance with & recommendation received from the
Executive Committee of the Fort Worth Chapter, it glves
me pleasure to inform you that the Board of Directers
of the American Institute of Architects was glad te
waive your 1966 Institute and Chapter dues.

It is hoped that this action will prove to be of some
help to you.

Very truly yours,

Rex Whitaker Allea, F.A.X.A.
Secretary

RWA/g
cet Ft. Worth Chapter, AIA

Texas Society of Architects, AIA
Accounting Department, ALA
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FORT WORTH CHAPTER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

P OST OFFICE BOX 9614
FORT WORTH TEXAS 76107

26 septemser 1967

THE EXEGUTIVE COMMITTEE
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENVE, N. W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

ATTN: MR, SCHEICK

RE: MR. A, GEORGE KING

GENTLEMEN

iN beEceMBER 1966, THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER REQUESTED THAT MR. A. GEORGE KING'S
INBTITUTE DUES BE EXEMPT DUE TO ILLNESS OF BOTH MR. AND MR8. KING. HE CLOSED
H18 OFFICE IN 1966 AND RETIRED TEMPORARILY FROM ACTIVE PRAGTIVE..THE BOARD

OF DIRECTORS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS WAIVED HIs 1966 INsTITUTE
AND CHAPTER DUES.

THE EXEGUTIVE COMMITTE OF THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
AGAIN VOTED TO EXEMPT MR, KING'S DUES FOR 1967 AS H1S SITUATION HAS NOT CHANGED.
WE WERE ADVISED THAT MR, KING WILL NOT REBUME H18 PRACTICE. WE ASK THE BAME
CONS IDERATION FROM THE INSTITUTE AND FROM THE TEXA8 SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS.

THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER WOULD LIKE TO NOMINATE MR. KING FOR MEMBER EMERITUS.

PLEASE ADVIBE IF HE QUALIFIES FOR THIS MEMBERSHIP AND WE WILL BEND HIE APPLICA=
TION FOR APPROVAL,

RESPECTFULLY,
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AMERICAN I NS T

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
FORT WORTH CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

L~

Yo -/\M-A— —

S« KOMATSU, PRESIDENT

WHARTON,

-

V ICE-PRE IDENT

P /
< /—‘{ /C’ML ../r-') /'.f-‘//.?/-g.- A

MORR1S Be. PARKER, VICE=PRESIDENT

fnite. E/L/Lci’fggj

CHABLES H. KELLEY, S cRETAR:}/

ROY HAHNFELD, thASURER

CC: TEXAS BOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

FORT WORTH CHAPTER

I TUTE OF ARCHITECTS

P OST OFFICE BOX 961 4

FORT WORTH TEXAS 76107

E. HARDEN, /JR.

R?éenr We CHAMBERB, MEMBER EXEC. COMM,

D ‘:_j:_Q_‘. & %‘%—sz—o—

WILLIAM C. KNEER, JR., MEMBER zxz&h COMM,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W, @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

October 2, 1967

Executive Committee
Fort Worth Chapter, AXA
P. 0. Box 9614

Fort Worth, Texas 96107

Gentlenmen:

We have received your letter of September 26th asbout
(Mr. A. George K:Lng.).

It appears that Mr. King qualifies for election as a
Member Emeritus under the third comdition set forth
in the enclosed forma. Please have the form executed
and returned to this office and we shall be glad to
see that the proper action is taken without delay.
(1f Mr. King is unable to sign the form, someone else
may do so in his behalf.)

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures
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W

FORT WORTH CHAPTER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

P OST OFFICE BOX 9614
FORT WORTH TEXAS 76107

6 wNovemser 1967

MISS MAUREEN MARX
MANAGER, MEMBERBHIP PROCEDURES

THE AMERICAN INBTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.,
WABHINGTON, D. C. 20006

DEAR MIS8 MARX:

ENCLOSED 18 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUB FOR MR, A. GEORGE KING,
THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER AlA HAS APPROVED THI®
APPLICATION AND WE ARE FORWARDING IT TO YOU FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INBTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

MRe KING HAS RETIRED FROM ARCHITECTURAL PRACTIGE DUE TO HEALTH. ACCORDING
TO YOUR LETTER DATED 2 ocToBER 1967, MR, KING DOES QUALIFY FOR MEMBER
EMER I TUG,

S INCERELY,

FORT WORTH CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

(#72Q9\ Choibee 624¢24rn4L/

MRS, CHARLES ADAMS,
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

CGC: TEXAS SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

et /%7
e, 111 ‘5/%” |
Aab /706
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ATA FORM NO. H601/DUPLICATE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

O I am more than 70 years of age.
O I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

¥ I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the LfoRT Wﬁﬁ 7H chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

DatM19ﬂ i) i ﬁ 4
' o V(APPL%NT'S FULL SIGN E IN INK)

Stgnatere of A George /fm} withessef by T & Hosoan, S

S

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon & 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. o Washington 6, D. C. e EXecutive 3-7030

December 12, 1967

Mr. A. George King, AIA
819 Penn Street
Ft. Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. King:

It gives me pleasure to inform you that I have authorized
your election as a Member Emeritus of The Institute as of
January 1, 1967.

The Treasurer's Office of The Institute and your component
organizations are baing directed to adjust the records
accordingly.

Oa behalf of The Officers and Board of Directors, I wish
to take this opportunity to express my great appreciation
for your support, throughout your many years of membership,
of the work and projects undertaken by The Institute and
its components for the cause of better architecture.

We hope that your interest in The Institute and Chapter will

¢ontinue, even though you have now been relieved of all dues
paymaents,

With best wishes,
Sincersly yours,

Rex W. Allen, FAIA

RWA:bjw






